

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 2/1/2019 Bill No: 2019-1355, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works Status: Passed Finally

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements, or use of existing Agreements, to set forth financial obligations and maintenance responsibilities for the project and the pedestrian facilities with PennDOT. Local costs associated with work to be done on SR0885 (Boulevard of the Allies) ADA Ramps and upgraded black traffic signal poles being constructed and inspected by PennDOT, and further providing for reimbursement to PennDOT of the costs estimated to be Seventy-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents (\$77,707.50).

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute relevant agreements with PennDot allowing for reimbursement of the local costs associated with the SR0885 (Boulevard of the Allies) ADA Ramps being constructed and inspected by PennDOT

Section 2.

The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to execute payments to PennDOT for local reimbursement to PenDOT for costs associated with the SR0885 (Boulevard of the Allies) ADA Ramps construction and upgraded black traffic signal poles installation, at a cost estimated to be \$77,707.50.

JDE Fund	JDE Job No	Budget Year	Source	Amount
40114	4030092017	2017	BOND	\$77,707.50